
 
 

 
 
 

HIMACHAL PRADESH 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Sealed item rates tenders on form 6 & 8 are inviting by the Assistant Engineer  JSV. sub. Division 

Dharampur for the following work from the registered / eligible contractors enlisted in I & P.H. ( Himachal Pradesh ) 

Department so as to reach in this office on dated 05-03-2024 at 3.00 PM and will be opened on dated 05-03-2024 day at 

3.30 PM in the presence of the intending contractors or their representative . The Tender from can be had from this office 

against case payment ( Non refundable ) up to dated 04-03-2024 at 5.00 PM. The rates in tender form should be filled in 

words and figures ( Both ) failing which the tender will be rejected. 

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate / Time deposit Account / Saving Account 

in any post office / Bank of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favor of undersigned must accompany with each Tender. 

The tender documents without earnest money . Conditional tender will not be entertains . The tender form will be issued 
to as who so ever wants to Purchase these forms on the tenders which do not have copy of registration / Renewal of 

enlistment by ( IPH ) Department and copy of registration under HP Sale Tax ACT 1968 along with latest sale tax 

certificate will be rejected strength way. If the date opening happened to be holiday the tender will be opened on the next 

working day at the same time. 

The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 120 days. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any 

of the tenders without assigning any action. 

S.No. Name of work and Sub. Head. Estimated 

Cost 

Earnest 

money 

Time 

Allowed 

Cost of 

Form 

 

1 Restoration of rain damages  to various LWSS / 

WSS under JSV Section Sidhpur under JS Sub 

Division Dharampur  in Tehsil Dharampur Distt 

Mandi HP (SH:- Improvement of various 

conveyance main at various reaches damaged by 

heavy rain ) Deposit work  

181645 3640 One 

Month 

250.00 

2 Restoration of Rain Damages to LWSS Kamlah 

Mandap ( Kamlah Phase ) in Tehsil Dharampur 

Distt Mandi ( HP )(SH;- Improvement of various 

conveyance main at various reaches damaged by 

heavy rain ) Deposit work 

175434 3510 One 

Months 

250.00 

3 Restoration of Rain Damages to LWSS ProhKa 

Galloo in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi ( HP  

)(SH;-C/O wire crates for protection of ( COE ) 

center of excellence building ) Deposit work 

180203 3540 One 

Months 

250.00 

4 Restoration of Rain Damages to CAD to LIS Binga 

Samour in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi ( HP 

)(SH;-Providing laying jointing and repair of HDPE 

pipe line in various RD’s  damaged by heavy rain 

160082 3210 One 

Months 

250.00 



 
 

in distribution system in Muhal Samour ) ( Deposit 

work  

5 Restoration of Rain Damages to CAD to LIS Bahri 

Dhawali Mahri in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi ( 

HP )(SH;-Providing laying jointing and repair of 

HDPE pipe line in various RD’s  damaged by heavy 

rain in distribution system in Muhal Chapanu ) ( 

Deposit work 

160426 3220 One 

Months 

250.00 

6 Repair & maintenance of LWSS Sari Sanour 

Kapahi in GP Sari in Tehsil Dharampur Distt 

Mandi ( HP )(SH;-Repair of KSB make centrifugal 

pump 50 HP ( Type WKFI 40/10, Sr No 

9972066052/100/02) Repair of mono submersible 

pump of 5 HP ( 2 set ) booster stage and repair of 

DOL Starter of 5.00 HP ) 

71698 1440 One 

Months 

250.00 

7 Repair and maintenance of LWSS Kandhapatan to 

Dhawali in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi ( HP 

)(SH;-Repair of Kirloskar make mono submersible  

pump of 17.50 HP booster Stage )  

28671 580 One  

Month 

250.00 

8 Restoration of rain damages to Rehabilitation / 

renovation of LWSS Kamlah Sherpur and Sari 

Sanour Kapahi under IPH Sub Division 

Dharampur Distt Mandi ( HP )(SH;-Removal of 

Flood debris from pump House ,courtyard of pump 

house and sump well of Nagani to Kheri ) 

168763 3380 One 

Month 

250 

9 Restoration of Rain Damages ( 12 to 14 Auguest 

2023 ) to LWSS Seoh Seoh Dhar Gahra & LWSS 

Khanour in Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi ( HP 

)(SH;- Prov. Laying ,jointing and testing of GI 

pipeof various dia and extraction of silt from 

courtyard of seoh pump house) 

115117 2310 Three 

Month 

250 

10 Multi villages Rural piped water supply scheme for 

Kamlah and Mandap area in Tehsil Dharampur 

Distt Mandi ( HP )(SH;-Providing ,laying ,jointing 

and testing of GMS pipes of 50 mm Dia at 

Chunhighat) 

139127 2790 One 

Month 

250 

11 Restoration of Rain Damages to LWSS Churru Ka 

Balh & Sari Sanour Kapahi in Tehsil Dharampur 

Distt Mandi ( HP )(SH;-Repair of 20 HP Starter 

along with electrical and Machanical  accessories ) 

68380 1370 One 

Month 
250 

   

 



 
 

Assistant Engineer 

JSV. Sub.Div Dharampur 

 

 

No:-      JSV -DMR-A-8/2023-24              3038-57                               Dated:-  23-02-2024 

Copy to :- 

1 The Chief Engineer JSV .Cheif Office Hamirpur for information please.                                                            

2 The Superintending Engineer JSV. Circle Dharampur for information please.                                     

3  The Executive Engineer JSV.Division Dharampur Bharari  for favor of information please.                            

4 The Assistant Engineer JSV.Sub. Division Tihra for favor of information please.                   

5 The Assistant Engineer JSV .Sub. Division Mandap for favor of information please.                   

6  The Assistant Engineer JSV .Sub. Division Sandhol for favor of information please.                       

7  The Various contractors.                                                                                                           

8  Notice Board. 

 

Assistant Engineer 

JSV. Sub.Division  Dharampur. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 


